

MUNICIPALITÉ DE STANBRIDGE EAST

Deposit of the Triennial Evaluation Roll 2025-2026-2027 First Fiscal Year 2025

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given by the undersigned:

THAT 2025 is the first fiscal year of the triennial evaluation roll of the Municipality of Stanbridge East;

THAT the role was deposited at my office on the 1st of October 2024;

THAT any person wanting to examine this roll may do so by presenting himself at the Town Hall, 12 rue Maple, Stanbridge East, Quebec, during regular office hours;

THAT in accordance with the provision of article 74 of the Act Respecting Municipal Taxation, notice is also given that anyone who has an interest to challenge the accuracy, the presence or absence of a registration to this role, either by a property owner or another person whom is a property owner, can file an application for review according with section I of chapter X of this law;

THAT to be admissible, such a request for revision must meet the following conditions:

- 1. Be made on the form prescribed for this purpose available at https://www.mrcbm.qc.ca/en/request-for-review or at the office of the Municipality of Stanbridge East;
- 2. Be transmitted no later than April 30th, 2025 (deadline) via the online form, by mail or in person at the address indicated below.

MRC de Brome-Missisquoi Service d'évaluation 749, rue Principale Cowansville, (Qc) J2K 1J8 www.mrcbm.qc.ca evaluation@mrcbm.qc.ca Tél.: 450 266-4900 Poste 1

3. Be accompanied by the amount of money determined by the MRC de Brome-Missisquoi's by-law on fees for goods and services in effect at the time the application is submitted and applicable to the unit in question. Use the following URL to access the Brome-Missisquoi MRC by-law: https://www.mrcbm.qc.ca/en/bylaws.

Given at Stanbridge East, Qc. this 6th day of November 2024.

Nicole Blinn

Director General and Clerk-Treasurer